
Sunday, August 21, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

77F Cloudy 79%H 7mphSSW
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 22 328   Lauren Zender (F29) 6 F25-29     35:58.659 11:34.836:00 1.343.4

2 39 246   Sheila Holen (F51) 14 F50-54     54:34.280 17:33.954:32 2.2818.2

3 17 044   Amie Goins (F50) 5 F50-54     33:00.056 10:37.333:07 6.9432.4

4 8 060   Jaws Hansen (M62) 8 M60-64     28:49.363 9:16.628:57 7.640.0

5 24 454   Betsy Palmer (F61) 8 F60-64     36:18.921 11:41.336:05 13.9220.6

6 3 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 3 M55-59     24:22.912 7:50.924:00 22.910.0

7 10 753   Karthi Selvanayagam  (M41) 10 M40-44     29:23.893 9:27.729:00 23.893.0

8 14 863   Emily Whitehurst (F36) 3 F35-39     32:54.664 10:35.632:30 24.660.0

9 2 011   Blair Casey (M35) 2 M35-39     23:54.517 7:41.724:20 25.488.7

10 1 180   Wayne Brunet  (M42) 1 M40-44     23:25.531 7:32.423:00 25.536.0

11 11 040   Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69     29:46.544 9:35.029:15 31.540.0

12 42 589   Yanis Romero (F33) 15 F30-34     50:35.077 16:16.950:00 35.0813:55.9

13 4 012   Doug Waters (M57) 4 M55-59     26:11.921 8:26.025:30 41.929.0

14 7 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 7 M65-69     28:43.795 9:14.828:00 43.800.1

15 5 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) 5 M65-69     27:47.803 8:56.827:00 47.800.4

16 16 750   Wilson Roach, III (M55) 12 M55-59     32:59.671 10:37.232:00 59.679.6

17 23 317   Leah Marks (F41) 7 F40-44     36:00.706 11:35.535:00 60.711.8

18 20 345   Ryan Pogue (M51) 15 M50-54     33:06.045 10:39.232:00 66.051:13.4

19 21 367   Vicente Rangel (M55) 16 M55-59     31:07.696 10:01.230:00 67.703:40.9

20 26 039   Mary Kaplan (F83) 9 F80-99     39:05.425 12:34.940:15 69.570.0

21 29 097   Nathan Bruser (M51) 19 M50-54     30:05.056 9:41.028:48 77.069:54.2

22 19 050   Chris Goins (M52) 14 M50-54     34:06.394 10:58.732:30 96.399.8

23 30 096   Blake Bruser (F13) 11 F10-14     30:06.016 9:41.328:28 98.029:54.2

24 18 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) 13 M60-64     33:49.017 10:53.132:00 109.023.4

25 33 318   Mason Marks (M10) 21 M10-14     42:00.259 13:31.240:00 120.260.0

26 15 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59     32:50.860 10:34.434:55 124.148.9

27 32 223   Chris Wong (M52) 20 M50-54     40:34.306 13:03.538:30 124.3138.7

28 45 003   Ruben Saguil (M57) 30 M55-59     27:47.363 8:56.730:00 132.6467:21.7

29 6 002   Henry Castillo (M28) 6 M25-29     26:45.976 8:36.929:00 134.021:29.5

30 9 192   Rob Preston (M57) 9 M55-59     29:03.533 9:21.226:30 153.531.8

31 35 024   Carol Creech (F71) 13 F70-74     45:10.281 14:32.447:47 156.7210.7

32 13 239   Kimi Bader (F48) 2 F45-49     32:44.871 10:32.430:00 164.875.8

33 31 109   Kim Tsutsui  (F54) 12 F50-54     40:51.979 13:09.238:00 171.9820.8

34 12 319   Christopher Marks (M41) 11 M40-44     30:24.453 9:47.234:00 215.551.4

35 36 529   Carlos Ordonez (M52) 23 M50-54     46:17.394 14:54.050:00 222.6115.4

36 44 261   John Kramer (M60) 29 M60-64     55:11.567 17:45.950:10 301.5721:30.6

37 28 001   Liliana Wutter (F50) 10 F50-54     39:41.702 12:46.645:00 318.3010.9

38 34 003   Ian Bartlett (M27) 22 M25-29     33:04.359 10:38.740:00 415.649:56.9

39 25 283   Ruben Reyes (M66) 17 M65-69     36:52.362 11:52.129:30 442.3616.6

40 27 004   Kyle Drew (M27) 18 M25-29     29:20.088 9:26.537:00 459.919:56.5

41 37 011   Blair Casey (M35) [2] 24 M35-39     24:15.822 7:48.624:20 4.1824:03.6

42 41 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 27 M65-69     30:42.205 9:52.931:00 17.7928:45.4

43 38 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 25 M55-59     30:05.523 9:41.128:00 125.5224:24.3

44 40 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) [2] 26 M65-69     31:36.769 10:10.529:00 156.7727:48.7

45 43 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 28 M60-64     42:18.510 13:37.136:00 378.5133:52.8

29 16FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 120.00

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 180 Wayne Brunet  (M42) 1 M40-44 Grand Prairie     23:25.531 7:32.4   23:31.5096.0 25.53 59.1%

2 011 Blair Casey (M35) 2 M35-39 Carrollton     23:54.517 7:41.7   24:03.1698.7 25.48 55.1%

3 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 3 M55-59 Plano     24:22.912 7:50.9   24:22.9120.0 22.91 65.2%

4 012 Doug Waters (M57) 4 M55-59 Carrollton     26:11.921 8:26.0   26:20.8889.0 41.92 59.7%

5 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) 5 M65-69 Carrollton     27:47.803 8:56.8   27:48.2340.4 47.80 61.5%

6 002 Henry Castillo (M28) 6 M25-29 Carrollton     26:45.976 8:36.9   28:15.5131:29.5 134.02 48.2%

7 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 7 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:43.795 9:14.8   28:43.8730.1 43.80 58.9%

8 060 Jaws Hansen (M62) 8 M60-64 Dallas     28:49.363 9:16.6   28:49.3630.0 7.64 56.6%

9 192 Rob Preston (M57) 9 M55-59 Irving     29:03.533 9:21.2   29:05.3751.8 153.53 53.8%

10 753 Karthi Selvanayagam  (M41) 10 M40-44 Plano     29:23.893 9:27.7   29:26.9233.0 23.89 46.8%

11 040 Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69 Irving     29:46.544 9:35.0   29:46.5440.0 31.54 74.5%

12 319 Christopher Marks (M41) 11 M40-44 Carrollton     30:24.453 9:47.2   30:25.8201.4 215.55 45.2%

13 239 Kimi Bader (F48) 2 F45-49 Grand Prairie     32:44.871 10:32.4   32:50.6795.8 164.87 50.4%

14 863 Emily Whitehurst (F36) 3 F35-39 Carrollton     32:54.664 10:35.6   32:54.6640.0 24.66 45.6%

15 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:50.860 10:34.4   32:59.7598.9 124.14 58.0%

16 750 Wilson Roach, III (M55) 12 M55-59 Carrollton     32:59.671 10:37.2   33:09.3129.6 59.67 46.6%

17 044 Amie Goins (F50) 5 F50-54 Garland     33:00.056 10:37.3   33:32.50532.4 6.94 51.3%

18 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) 13 M60-64 Dallas     33:49.017 10:53.1   33:52.3923.4 109.02 49.2%

19 050 Chris Goins (M52) 14 M50-54 Garland     34:06.394 10:58.7   34:16.2349.8 96.39 43.9%

20 345 Ryan Pogue (M51) 15 M50-54 Carrollton     33:06.045 10:39.2   34:19.4271:13.4 66.05 44.9%

21 367 Vicente Rangel (M55) 16 M55-59 Carrollton     31:07.696 10:01.2   34:48.5643:40.9 67.70 49.4%

22 328 Lauren Zender (F29) 6 F25-29 Carrollton     35:58.659 11:34.8   36:02.0853.4 1.34 41.1%

23 317 Leah Marks (F41) 7 F40-44 Carrollton     36:00.706 11:35.5   36:02.5391.8 60.71 42.9%

24 454 Betsy Palmer (F61) 8 F60-64 Carrollton     36:18.921 11:41.3   36:39.47420.6 13.92 54.0%

25 283 Ruben Reyes (M66) 17 M65-69 Carrollton     36:52.362 11:52.1   37:08.93716.6 442.36 45.9%

26 039 Mary Kaplan (F83) 9 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     39:05.425 12:34.9   39:05.4250.0 69.57 74.9%

27 004 Kyle Drew (M27) 18 M25-29 Denton     29:20.088 9:26.5   39:16.5959:56.5 459.91 44.0%

28 001 Liliana Wutter (F50) 10 F50-54 Frisco     39:41.702 12:46.6   39:52.62110.9 318.30 42.6%

29 097 Nathan Bruser (M51) 19 M50-54 Highland Village     30:05.056 9:41.0   39:59.2539:54.2 77.06 49.4%

30 096 Blake Bruser (F13) 11 F10-14 Highland Village     30:06.016 9:41.3   40:00.2039:54.2 98.02 53.1%

31 109 Kim Tsutsui  (F54) 12 F50-54 Arlington     40:51.979 13:09.2   41:12.80020.8 171.98 43.6%

32 223 Chris Wong (M52) 20 M50-54 Arlington     40:34.306 13:03.5   41:12.96838.7 124.31 36.9%

33 318 Mason Marks (M10) 21 M10-14 Carrollton     42:00.259 13:31.2   42:00.2590.0 120.26 37.6%

34 003 Ian Bartlett (M27) 22 M25-29 The Colony     33:04.359 10:38.7   43:01.3089:56.9 415.64 39.0%

35 024 Carol Creech (F71) 13 F70-74 Aubrey     45:10.281 14:32.4   45:20.97810.7 156.72 50.7%

36 529 Carlos Ordonez (M52) 23 M50-54 Carrollton     46:17.394 14:54.0   46:32.80415.4 222.61 32.4%

37 011 Blair Casey (M35) [2] 24 M35-39 Carrollton     24:15.822 7:48.6   48:19.41924:03.6 4.18 54.3%

38 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 25 M55-59 Plano     30:05.523 9:41.1   54:29.81224:24.3 125.52 52.8%

39 246 Sheila Holen (F51) 14 F50-54 Lewisville     54:34.280 17:33.9   54:52.49218.2 2.28 31.4%

40 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) [2] 26 M65-69 Carrollton     31:36.769 10:10.5   59:25.50727:48.7 156.77 54.0%

41 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 27 M65-69 Farmers Branch     30:42.205 9:52.9   59:27.59328:45.4 17.79 55.1%

42 589 Yanis Romero (F33) 15 F30-34 Aubrey     50:35.077 16:16.9   64:31.00013:55.9 35.08 29.4%

43 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 28 M60-64 Dallas     42:18.510 13:37.1   76:11.34933:52.8 378.51 39.3%

44 261 John Kramer (M60) 29 M60-64 Plano     55:11.567 17:45.9   76:42.17721:30.6 301.57 29.1%

45 003 Ruben Saguil (M57) 30 M55-59 Carrollton     27:47.363 8:56.7   95:09.09367:21.7 132.64 56.2%

Average Finish Time: 34:05 Average Age Grade: 49.2%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


